

File reference	W17FOI312
Key words	Emergency department and mental health issues
Date of release	11/07/2017
Attachments	No

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

Response introduction

The list of following diagnosis' search terms were used to define 'Mental Health related issues' to respond to this request:

The response reflects the following diagnoses used in preparing this reply

'%anxiety%'
'%bipolar%'
'%delirium%'
'%demen%'
'%depressio%'
'%eating d%'
'%other menta%'
'%person%'
'%schiz%'
'MENTAL HEALTH / PSYCHOLOGICAL - ACUTE AND TRANSIENT PSYCHOTIC DISORDER'
'MENTAL HEALTH / PSYCHOLOGICAL - ANXIETY DISORDER'
'MENTAL HEALTH / PSYCHOLOGICAL - DELIBERATE SELF HARM - ATTEMPTED'
'MENTAL HEALTH / PSYCHOLOGICAL - DELIBERATE SELF MUTILATION'
'MENTAL HEALTH / PSYCHOLOGICAL - DEPRESSIVE EPISODE'
'MENTAL HEALTH / PSYCHOLOGICAL - MANIC EPISODE'
'MENTAL HEALTH / PSYCHOLOGICAL - OTHER PSYCHIATRIC DISORDERS'

'MENTAL HEALTH / PSYCHOLOGICAL - OTHER SPECIFIED ANXIETY DISORDERS'
'MENTAL HEALTH / PSYCHOLOGICAL - PSYCHIATRIC REVIEW'
'MENTAL HEALTH / PSYCHOLOGICAL - REACTION TO SEVERE STRESS'
'MENTAL HEALTH / PSYCHOLOGICAL - SCHIZOPHRENIA'

You asked

- 1. For 2016, please give me the breakdown of how many children aged 15 and under attending the hospital's A&E department for mental health related issues, were treated/seen by a doctor within four hours, and how many waited longer than four hours to be treated.**

If possible, please give a breakdown of how long those waiting four+ hours were waiting, e.g. six, seven hours etc.

By 'seen/treated', I mean when the patient has been treated finally and discharged, so the measure of time from arrival to departure (which has a target of 4 hours); I am sorry I did not know to describe it in this way originally.

For example: Year total 1,200; 1,000 treated within four hours and 200 treated outside of four hours

Wait	Total
0-1 Hours	10
1-2 Hours	89
2-3 Hours	147
3-4 Hours	169
4 Hours +	50

- 2. For 2016, please give me the breakdown of how many children aged 16 and 17, attending the hospital's A&E department for mental health related issues, were treated/seen by a doctor within four hours, and how many waited longer than four hours to be treated.**

If possible, please give a breakdown of how long those waiting four+ hours were waiting, e.g. six, seven hours etc. You will notice that this request is similar to one I submitted in February, however I specifically require the age breakdown specified, hence this request.

Wait	Total
0-1 Hours	7
1-2 Hours	80
2-3 Hours	129
3-4 Hours	151
4 Hours +	48

3. For 2016, please give me the breakdown of how many adults aged 18 and over, attending the hospital's A&E department for mental health related issues, were treated/seen by a doctor within four hours, and how many waited longer than four hours to be treated.

If possible, please give a breakdown of how long those waiting four+ hours were waiting, e.g. six, seven hours etc.

Wait	Total
0-1 Hours	309
1-2 Hours	1,902
2-3 Hours	2,600
3-4 Hours	2,699
4 Hours +	905

Attachments included: No